
   

SUNDAY
8:00AM
1 HR

Courageous Group, Dalton Serenity Club,
513 Benjamin Way Suite 310, Dalton, GA,
30721 (O,D)

2:00PM
1 HR

New Way To Live, TrueNorth Church, Look
for signs, 225 W Line St. Suite 5, Calhoun,
GA, 30701 (O,JFT)

6:00PM
1 HR

Hardcore Hope, Clean Life House, 243
Hunt-Martin street, Blairsville, GA, 30512
(O,D,TOP)

7:00PM
1 HR

Rise Above Recovery, Downtown Park, rain
or shine, Downtown, Ellijay, GA, 30540

7:30PM
1 HR

Courageous, Carter Hope 12 Step
Community Center, Park in the grass across
from the entrance, 305 East Hawthorne St
Suite F, Dalton, 30721 (O)

MONDAY
6:00PM
1 HR

We Do Recover, St. Luke's Episcopal
Church, 7 Ewing Street, Blue Ridge, GA,
30513 (O,WC,CPC)

6:30PM
1 HR

Courageous Group, Christ The King
Lutheran Church, 623 S Thornton Ave,
Dalton, GA, 30720 (C,LC)

8:00PM
1 HR

Jasper Group, Jasper United Methodist
Church, 85 West Church Street, Jasper, GA,
30143 (O,WC,ENG)

TUESDAY
8:15AM
1 HR

Brighter Future Group, Carter Hope 12
Step Community Center, Park in the grass
across from the entrance, 305 East
Hawthorne St Suite F, Dalton, GA, 30721
(O,D)

6:00PM
1 HR

Courageous Womens meeting, Carter
Hope 12 Step Recovery Center, 305 East
Hawthorne st Suite F, Dalton, GA, 30721
(O,D,W,NS)

6:30PM
1 HR

Hardcore Hope, 243 Hunt Martin st,
Blairsville, GA, 30512 (O,STP)

7:00PM
1 HR

Calhoun Unity Group, Rock Bridge Church
- Calhoun, 905 Curtis Pkwy Se, Calhoun, GA,
30701 (O,WC,ENG)

7:00PM
1 HR

We Do Recover - Murphy, Free Methodist
Church, Next to the Post Office, 422 Valley
River Ave., Murphy, NC, 28906 (O,D)

TUESDAY (CONT)
7:30PM
1 HR

In The Works Group, La Fayette
Presbyterian Church, Side Entrance, 107
North Main St., La Fayette, GA, 30728
(C,WC,BK)

WEDNESDAY
7:45AM
1 HR

Brighter Furture, CARTER HOPE 12 STEP
COMMUNITY CENTER, PARK IN GRASS
ACROSS THE STREET, 305 EAST
HAWTHORNE ST SUITE F, DALTON, GA,
30721 (LIT,IW)

6:00PM
1 HR

One is Too Many Group, Sharp Memorial
Methodist Church, 1114 Main Street, Young
Harris, GA, 30582 (O,ENG)

THURSDAY
6:00PM
1 HR

We Do Recover, St. Luke's Episcopal
Church, The last Thursday of the month
meeting is our eating meeting. Eating starts
at 6 and the meeting starts at 6:45, 7 Ewing
Street, Blue Ridge, GA, 30513 (O,WC,LIT)
Room 108

7:00PM
1 HR

We Do Recover - Murphy, Free Methodist
Church, Next to the Post Office, 422 Valley
River Ave., Murphy, NC, 28906
(O,D,WC,LIT)

7:30PM
1 HR

In The Works Group, La Fayette
Presbyterian Church, Side Entrance, 107
North Main St., La Fayette, GA, 30728
(C,WC,BK)

7:30PM
1 HR

New Way to Live Group, Resaca
Community Center / Blue Roof, 330 Walker
St NW, Resaca, GA, 30735 (O,TOP,CPC)

8:00PM
1 HR

Courageous Group, Carter Hope 12 Step
Community Center, Park in the grass across
from the entrance, 305 East Hawthorne St
Suite F, Dalton, GA, 30721 (O)

FRIDAY
8:15AM
1 HR

Brighter Future Group, Carter Hope 12
Step Community Center, Park in the grass
across from the entrance, 305 East
Hawthorne St Suite F, Dalton, 30721 (O,D)

9:00AM
1 HR

Hardcore Hope, 243 Hunt Martin st,
Blairsville, GA, 30512 (O,STP)

6:30PM
1 HR

409 Group, Christ The King Lutheran
Church, 623 S Thornton Ave, Dalton, GA,
30720 (O,D)

FRIDAY (CONT)
8:00PM
1 HR

Brighter Future Group, Carter Hope 12
Step Community Center, Park in the grass
across from the entrance, 305 East
Hawthorne St Suite F, Dalton, GA, 30721
(O,D)

8:00PM
1 HR

Jasper Group, Jasper United Methodist
Church, 85 West Church Street, Jasper, GA,
30143 (O,WC,ENG)

8:00PM
1 HR

Open Arms Group, Church of the Nativity
(Every 2nd Friday is a Speaker Meeting),
1201 Cross St., Ft. Oglethorpe, GA, 30742
(O,LIT)

8:00PM
1 HR

Rise Above Recovery, Roots Thrift Store,
449 Industrial Blvd #250, Ellijay, GA, 30540
(LIT)

SATURDAY
8:00AM
1 HR

Courageous Group, Dalton Serenity Club,
513 Benjamin Way Suite 310, Dalton, GA,
30721 (O,D)

6:00PM
1 HR

Hardcore Hope, Clean Life House, 243
Hunt-Martin street, Blairsville, GA, 30512
(O,D)

7:00PM
1 HR

Grateful Heads Group, rock bridge
gathering room, 180 S Hamilton st, Dalton,
GA, 30720 (O,D,NS,CS)

7:00PM
1 HR

We Do Recover - Murphy, Free Methodist
Church, Next to the Post Office, 422 Valley
River Ave., Murphy, NC, 28906 (O,D,LIT)

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MEETING FORMAT LEGEND
D Discussion W Women
NS No Smoking CS Children Supervised
O Open C Closed to Non-Addicts
WC Wheelchair STP Step
TOP Topic LIT Literature Study
LC Living Clean IW It Works -How and Why
BK Book Study CPC Chairperson Choice
ENG English speaking JFT Just for Today Study

 



   

 
 

 
 

EXTREME NORTHERN AREA
of NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS

MEETING LIST
 

JUNE 2025 
 

HELPLINE  888-947-7262 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Meetings Weekly: 32 
 

Extreme Northern Area of
Narcotics Anonymous

P.O. Box 465, Rocky Face, GA
30740

https://www.naena.org
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

TRAVELING OUT OF TOWN? 
TEXT THE ZIP CODE

ANYWHERE IN THE US TO
678-841-7613

FOR THE 5 CLOSEST NA
MEETINGS 

 
 

 
PLEASE USE THIS PHONE LIST

BEFORE YOU USE DRUGS
 
 
 
 

PHONE NUMBERS
1.
______________________________________________________
2.
______________________________________________________
3.
______________________________________________________
4.
______________________________________________________
5.
______________________________________________________
6.
______________________________________________________
7.
______________________________________________________
8.
______________________________________________________
9.
______________________________________________________
10.
______________________________________________________
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Scan the QR code below for the
most up to date meeting schedule
 

https://naena.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/04/NA_logo_illustrator-8-NAWS-2008-1-e1523232334463.png
https://naena.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/12/QRMeetingList.png

